COL (Ret)
LTC
COL USAF (Ret)
CoL
COL (Ret)
COL (Ret)
COL (Ret)
COL (Ret)
COL (Ret)
CPT
CPT
MAJ
COL (Ret)
COL (Ret)
MAJ
CPT
CPT
COL (Ret)
CPT
MAJ
CPT
CPT
COL (Ret)
LTC (Ret)
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
1T
CPT
CPT
COL (Ret)
COL (Ret)
CPT

Artillery OCS Hall of Valor

Silver Star - Vietham - (Class Order)

Last Name

Woods
Gorden, Jr
Miller
Merritt
Brookshire
Badovinac
Malone
Wingate
Fraker
Qualtrough
Kilgore
Miller
Klose
Sorenson, Jr
Ballard
Dallas
Guenther
Ernest
Bordeaux
Long III
Shlenker
Jones
Cavedo
Gibbs
Crabtree
Kirchmayer
Rubin
Breed
Cochran
Segler
Arnold
Marsh
Raynock
White
Henderson
ott
Chavarria

First

Jack
Charles
Ralf
Jack
John
Nicholas
Howard
Charles
William
Norman
James
Edward
John
Wilbert
James
Mathew
Harmuth
Marion
Harold
McKendree
Lenard
James
John
James
Kenneth
Andrew
Kenneth
Rolla
Michael
Roger
Richard
Edward
Donald
Donald
James
William
John
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45
51
52
53
53
54
55
55
55
55
56
57
58
59
61
61
62
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
64
64
64
64
64
64
64

>

Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam KIA
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam KIA
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam KIA
Vietnam
Vietnam KIA
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam



Artillery OCS Hall of Valor

Silver Star - Vietham - (Class Order)

Last Name First Mmi Class Yr
1T Rugge Lloyd Taylor 13- 64 Vietham KIA
CPT Settle Daniel W 2 - 65 Vietnam
CPT Sloan Donald H 2 - 65 Vietnam
CPT (Ret) Jankowski Raymond A 3||-1 65 Vietnam
CPT Coons John P 5/-165 Vietnam
CPT Floca Samuel 5/-165 Vietnam
1T Livengood Michael C 6 - 65 Vietnam
MAJ (Ret) Dahmer Frank 8||- 65 Vietnam
1LT Ulrich James Craig 8- 65 Vietnam KIA
1LT Carter, Jr Alfred G 10||- 65 Vietnam
1LT Farmer, Jr William Hokie 10 -|| 65 Vietnam KIA
CPT Reed Nathan K 10 -|| 65 Vietnam
1LT Stout Stephen K 10 -|| 65 Vietnam
1LT Townes, Jr Morton E 10||- 65 Vietnam KIA
CPT Montavon James D 12-1 65 Vietnam
1T Bunch Charles F 2 - 66 Vietnam
CPT Pinnock Martin w 2 - 66 Viethnam
2LT Waller William D 4/ - 66 Vietnam
CPT Shackelford, Jr | Raymond Leslie 5- 66 Vietnam w/OLC
2LT Keith Donald M 8 - 66 Vietnam
1T Simpson Kenneth W 8 - 66 Vietnam
CPT Kirkpatrick Ill Lyman B 9||-/ 66 Vietnam
2LT Chesebrough Frederic R 12 -/ 66 Vietnam KIA
CPT Higbee Gary Lee 12 - 66 Vietnam KIA
CPT Kanzenbach James Francis 12- 66 Vietnam
1LT Barker Ned M 14 - 66 Vietnam
CPT Robatka Jerry D 14 - 66 Vietnam
2LT Hubbard Bryan \Y 15/- 66 Vietham
1T Ridgeway Howard G 15-/ 66 Vietnam
LTC (Ret) Ross Edward w 15 - 66 Vietnam
1LT McCarty William J 17 -/ 66 Vietnam KIA
2LT Shannon Thomas Eric 18 - 66 Vietnam KIA
1LT Bensema George T 19|- 66 Vietnam
1T McKenzie Kenneth C 19|-|| 66 Vietnam
CPT Staffa William ] 19-|| 66 Vietnam w/OLC
CPT Whelan Joseph \ 19|- 66 Vietnam KIA
CPT Foster Harry M 20 - 66 Vietnam
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LT
CPT
CPT
LT
LT
LT
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LT
LT
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LT
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CPT
1T
MAJ
CPT
2T
COL (Ret)
LT
COL (Ret)
CPT
2LT
COL (Ret)
LTC
LT
CPT

Artillery OCS Hall of Valor

Silver Star - Vietham - (Class Order)

Last Name

Reeder
Greendyke
Lichtenberger
Saffoe
DeCasper
Van Patten
Esh
Awbrey
Benham
Hughes, Jr
Schilling
Swank
Sweet
Wozencraft
Larcom
Osborne
Hooper
Spieker
Savage, Jr
Hartley, Jr
Roop
Woodard
Howard
Woodside
Benko
Beach
Phillips
Madrid
Kelley, Jr
Nowack
Krilich
Brainerd
Ritter
Sinclair
Carnes
Hamlett
Chatelain

First

William
Gerald
Herbert
Carl
Donald
Robert
Stephen
Michael
George
John
Erick
Laurence
Donn
Warren
Richard
Thomas
William
Robert
Virtis
John
Troy
Larry
Joe
Michael
William
Martin
Harry
Adano
William
Stanley
James
Larry
James
Thomas
Edward
Charles
Ronald
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66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
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Vietnam KIA
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam KIA
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam KIA
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Vietnam
Vietnam KIA
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Vietnam
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Artillery OCS Hall of Valor

Silver Star - Vietham - (Class Order)

Last Name First Mmi Class Yr
1LT Heady Michael R 17 - 67 Vietnam
2LT Delara Franklin Victory 20-: 67 A Vietnam KIA
COL (Ret) Alton John F 20- 67 B Vietnam
COL (Ret) McCraw George w 20/- 67|/ B Vietnam
CPT Sexton Frederick 21-1 67| A Vietnam
1T Bell Richard E 22||-|67 B Vietnam
CPT Wyatt, Jr Salem H 22/- 67 B Vietnam
CPT McKenty Samuel C 24 - 67 A Vietnam
1T Petersen Roger C 24 - 67 B Vietnam w/OLC
CPT Davis Robert G 25 -|| 67 || A Vietnam
2LT Pick Alfred 25|-|67 A Vietnam
1LT Benglen Allan P 26 - 67 A Vietnam
CPT Compton George J 26|-|67 B Vietnam
1T Deets Eric C 26|-|67 B Vietnam
LT Hayes Michael J 27|-|67 B Vietnam
2LT Rahilly David S 27 - 67 B Vietnam
CPT Mitschke James E 28||-|67 B Vietnam
1T Garner Thomas F 29||-|67 A Vietnam
1T Russell John E 29||-||67 B Vietnam KIA
CPT Zilke Kenneth L 29|-|67 B Vietnam
CPT Croy Alfred L 30 - 67 A Vietnam w/OLC
CPT Faldermeyer Harold John 30|-||67 A Vietnam KIA
1T Hogsett Alvin G 30(-|67 A Vietnam
CPT Lefebvre Marvin E 30(-|67 A Vietnam
LTC (Ret) |Sunderlage Terry A 30(-|67 A Vietnam
1LT Neal Ronald J 30(-|67 B Vietnam
2LT Maxwell, Jr Robert \ 31 -|67 A Vietnam
CPT Walters Michael K 31 - 67 A Vietnam
CPT Stenger Thomas M 31|-|67 B Vietnam
CPT Scott David G 32|-||67 Vietnam
1LT Graham Terry D 33- 67 A Vietnam KIA
1T McMahan Michael K 33||-|67 A Vietnam
1LT Stull William A 33- 67 B Vietnam
CPT Synowsky John A 33- 67 B Vietnam
1LT Parker Henry R 34 - 67 B Vietnam
1T Unangst John D 34|-|67 B Vietnam
MG (Ret) Bambrough Craig 35- 67 A Vietnam w/OLC
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ILT
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Artillery OCS Hall of Valor

Silver Star - Vietham - (Class Order)

Last Name

Moffitt
Dugan
Hodges
Smith

St. Laurent
Elliott
Faust
Caamano
Best III
Putman
Bean
Dismukes
Mahlum
Orn
Warner
Cavanaugh
Stacy, Jr
Maddox
Ross
Carbone
Powell
Shaw
Jaquez
Anderson
O'Lear Jr
Higgins, Jr
Ganz
Jones
Hodge
Chenoweth
Anderson, Jr
Miller Jr
Riney
Thomas
Wyman
Bowling
Clark

First

William
John
Bernard
Donald
Norman
James
Roger
Leonard
Hugh
Daniel
John
Aubrey
Daniel
Dean
Stephen
David
James
Robert
Ronald
Joseph
George
Ralph
John
Robert
Frank
John
Leonard
Dan
Homer
Irving
Gary
Robert
Harold
Robert
Curtis
Tommy
Glenn
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Artillery OCS Hall of Valor
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Silver Star - Vietham - (Class Order)

Last Name First Mi Class Yr

The above list is part of a work-in-progress - to compile the names and citations
of all Artillery OCS Silver Star recipients from WWII, Korea and Vietnam.
We welcome additions and/or corrections to all posted information.
The rank shown is at the time the award was presented, if known.
If that information is not available, a retired rank is indicated.
The absence of a name does not mean an individual was not the recipient of a Silver Star
We only include known awards that have been verified to date
Last updated July 24, 2022


mailto:doug@homeofheroes.com

